exceeding in value the sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000), and the professional library of any 20 

professional person in actual practice. 21 

(3) The household furniture, clothing, and family stores of a debtor, including beds and 22 

bedding, not exceeding in value the sum of nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600). 23 

(4) The bibles, school books, and other books in use in the family, not exceeding in value 24 

the sum of three hundred dollars ($300). 25 

(5) The debtor's interest in one lot or right of burial, as the case may be, in any cemetery. 26

[...]

retirement plans enumerated in this subdivision that are not qualified retirement plans as defined 30 

by Section 401 of the the Internal Revenue Code, 26 U.S.C. section §401. 31 

(13) Any and all motor vehicles owned by the debtor not to exceed an aggregate total of 32 

twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 33 

(14) Any and all jewelry owned by the debtor not to exceed an aggregate total of two 34 

thousand dollars ($2,000). 1 

(15) An account balance, right, or interest of a person in a "prepaid tuition program" or a 2 

"tuition savings program" as defined in section §16-57-3(10) and (16), respectively.

[...]

interest is subject to any of the following: 5 

(i) An order of a court pursuant to a judgment of divorce or separate maintenance; 6 

(ii) An order of a court concerning child support. 7 

(16) In addition to the exemptions herein, a debtor in bankruptcy may exempt an 8 

additional six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) in any assets. 9 

(17) The real property of any person having debts secured by casino-issued lines of credit 10 

also known as "casino markers" that are issued to casino patrons by the casino credit department 11 

or other department or agency of the casino.